SATURDAY, 01 JUN 2024

FRANCE

Lyon-Parilly -- 1350m

LYON-PARILLY

RACE 1 11:00 PM (€23,000)

1 334 SissiImperatrice (FR) 58  [5] ACrastus 5.9%
2 8 Imaya (FR) 58  [3] BMarie 3.5%
3 34 SignoriaPiazza(IRE) 58 [8] G Trolley De Prevaux 8.9%
4 22 La Guapisima (FR) 58 [1] ALemaitre 10.9%
5 7 Slava Oukraini (FR) 58 [7] GMosse 11.7%
6 6 Hoshiana (FR) 58  [15] A Pouchin 11.8%
7 3 Honey Star (FR) 58  [10] R Thomas 9.9%
8 Goldy Day (FR) 56  [13] G Legras 7.1%
9 Red Too Hot (FR) 56 [4] G Milet 9.6%
10 Idylle Du Fraisse (FR) ~ 56  [11] A Orani 16.1%
11 Wasivalchope (FR) 56  [14] F Veron 6.6%
12 Berlinetta (FR) 56 [9] CPacaut(1.5) 9.5%
13 Mighty Young (FR) 56  [12] C Lecoeuvre 9.8%
14 Ultra Vires (FR) 56 [6] E Verhestraeten (2) 11.8%

Fuji Hana (FR)

TERMEE /R

SELECTIONS
7 Honey Star (FR)
3 Signoria Piazza (IRE)
6 Hoshiana (FR)

IRACE

FAST FORM

56 [2] AMosse (1.5)

LYON-PARILLY
3 Signoria Piazza (IRE) 33%

11.0%

1350M DISTANCE

F Vermeulen
N Bellanger
Tim Donworth
Chr Head

M Delzangles
N Perret
C&Y Lemer
L Baudron

L Baudron
MM S-lacaille
S Labate

C Escuder
MM S-lacaille
Chr Head

M Pimbonnet

9.8%
10.8%
13.3%
22.1%
10.8%

9.4%
11.5%

9.2%

9.2%
12.8%

5.6%

9.9%
12.8%
22.1%

4.2%

BEST TIME 1350M

Race Preview: La Guapisima (FR) Track specialist who will run well. Honey Star (FR) With natural
improvement can contest the finish again. Signoria Piazza (IRE) Can be involved in the finish. Ho-
shiana (FR) Average effort last start when 6th from 10 runners and beaten 4.00 lengths over 1200m.

Expect to improve here.

Lyon-Parilly -- 1350m

RACE 2 11:47 PM (€23,000)
1 2232 Vivre Libre (FR) 58 [8] C Lecoeuvre 9.8%
2 22 Nuit De L'homme (FR) 58 [6] TBachelot 11.3%
3 5383 Young AndProud (FR) 58 [7] A Lemaitre 10.9%
4 6 Revolutionnaire(FR) 58 [9] MBarzalona 19.0%
5 4 Belvedere Palace 58  [1] APouchin 11.8%
6 75 Peppone Chop (FR) 58 [5] G Milet 9.6%
7 7 Fury Boxing (FR) 58 [3] AOrani 16.1%
8 Yellow Hawk (FR) 56 [4] TPiccone 10.7%
9 Stellar Chop (FR) 2] FVeron 6.6%
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SELECTIONS

1 Vivre Libre (FR)
5 Belvedere Palace
4 Revolutionnaire (FR)

IRACE

FAST FORM

LYON-PARILLY
1 Vivre Libre (FR)

67%

1350M DISTANCE

D Windrif

C Escuder

F Vermeulen
F Graffard

H F Devin
MM S-lacaille
C Escuder

H Pantall

S Labate

7.9%
9.9%
9.8%
23.9%
16.2%
12.8%
9.9%
12.1%
5.6%

BEST TIME 1350M

2 Nuit De L'homme (FR) 67%

Race Preview: Nuit De L’homme (FR) Track specialist who will run well. Vivre Libre (FR) Solid
effort last start, beaten 1.00 lengths into second over 1300m. Among the chances. Belvedere Palace
Ran well when fourth on debut at Saint-Cloud. Can contest the finish. Revolutionnaire (FR) First up
from a break after 72 days and may need the run.

RACE 3

301232 Hy Dream (FR)
385369 Symbole (FR)
004567 Maggie’s Tern (IRE)
756915 Red Nude Rouge
236314 Noble Amber (FR)
553222 Bijjlee (USA)
801155 D Day Man (FR)
800440 Zantario (GER)
573604 Topinambur (FR)

OCONOGAWN=

10 832310 El Professor Chop (FR)

11 755866 Riski Chope (FR)
12 307261 Murrayfield (FR)
13 768009 John Style (FR)

12:22 AM  (€17,000)

60 [2] MBarzalona
60 [7] AlLemaitre

59  [5] CLecoeuvre
57.5 [11] MEon (1.5)

57  [8] CPacaut(1.5)
57 [10] T Bachelot

1] T Piccone
55.5 [3] M Velon (1.5)
55.5 [6] A Molins (1.5)
535 [9] AOrani
52.5 [4] FVeron
52  [13] Eddy Hardouin
51.5 [12] M Germain (1.5)

Lyon-Parilly

19.0%
10.9%
9.8%
11.1%
9.5%
11.3%
10.7%
10.7%
5.0%
16.1%
6.6%
8.1%
10.4%

R Chotard

F Vermeulen
Y Bonnefoy
T Speicher
C Escuder

N Bellanger
N Caullery

B Goudot

B Recher

J Parize

S Labate

L Proietti

M Pimbonnet

1350m

7.5%
9.8%
9.7%
11.8%
9.9%
10.8%
7.6%
6.3%
0.0%
6.6%
5.6%
3.3%
4.2%
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SELECTIONS LYON-PARILLY 1350M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1350M
1 Hy Dream (FR) 1 Hy Dream (FR) 42%

12 Murrayfield (FR)
8 Zantario (GER)

33%

6 Bijjlee (USA) .
o

5 Noble Amber (FR)
4 Red Nude Rouge

IRACE

Race Preview: Hy Dream (FR) Strong trainer and jockey combination and should continue the good
form here. Bijjlee (USA) Solid effort last start. Among the chances. Noble Amber (FR) Better run last
start, beaten 1.69 lengths into over 1400m. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Red Nude
Rouge Should contest the finish.

l

FAST FORM

RACE 4

12:57 AM (€17,000)

Lyon-Parilly -- 2400m

1 242987 Timballina (GER) 60 [12] MEon (1.5) 11.1% Y Bonnefoy 9.7%
2 321801 Semillante (FR) 59 [5] AMolins (1.5) 5.0% Mme N Vasutek-zinck 12.5%
3 100062 LaYomoguiness(IRE) 59  [16] A Lemaitre 10.9% H Shimizu 8.2%
4 681799 Momo Nelson (IRE) 575 [2] G Millet 9.6% Mme L Rohn-pelvin ~ 7.8%
5 340121 Pasiphae (FR) 57.5 [6] M Velon (1.5) 10.7% P Nador 6.5%
6 446709 Day Off (FR) 57 [13] Eddy Hardouin 8.1% S Jesus 8.0%
7 083352 Zlara(FR) 57 [7] AOrani 16.1% M Cesandri 12.1%
8 993761 Gold Palace (FR) 56.5 [15] M Barzalona 19.0% Mille S Penot 2.7%
9 050054 Darlyvi (FR) 56 [10] A Pouchin 11.8% S Eveno 6.5%
10 609022 Funtano (FR) 56 [9] ANicco(1.5) 2.1% Mme N Mure-ravaud ~ 0.0%
11 036304 Civnyan (FR) 55.5 [8] ACrastus 5.9% P&f & Renaut 3.3%
12 190001 Tundra (GER) 55 [11]MGermain(15)  10.4% |Raybould 17.9%
13 500600 Tell Me Why (FR) 55 [14] M Waldhauser (1.5)  7.4% C Martinon 5.6%
14 860284 Sixtine Baal (FR) 55 [4] TBachelot 11.3% T Richard 5.6%
15 079204 Mavala (FR) 54 [1] CPacaut(1.5) 9.5% N Perret 9.4%
16 464039 The Room (FR) 535 [3] JClaudic 11.8% M Pitart 8.1%

5
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2400M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2400M

ERE:
M
SELECTIONS
3 LaYomoguiness (IRE)

8 Gold Palace (FR)
10 Funtano (FR) J
9 Darlyvi (FR)

LYON-PARILLY
2 Semillante (FR)

100%
3 La Yomoguiness (IRE) 100%

5 Pasiphae (FR)
16 The Room (FR)
10 Funtano (FR)

100%
67%
67%

FAST FORM

IRACE

Race Preview: La Yomoguiness (IRE) Narrowly beaten last start. Big chance to score here. Gold
Palace (FR) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Funtano (FR) Improving
sort who has been a runner-up at this track in the last two attempts. Can go close again. Darlyvi (FR)
Better run last start. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE 5 1:30 AM (€15000) Lyon-Parilly - 2400m
1 279250 Regina Lillie (FR) 60 [3] BMarie 3.5% Mme G Matter 0.0%
2 127814 Resplendor (FR) 60 [5] MVelon(1.5) 10.7% L Lemiere 8.3%
3 105040 Tarcenay (IRE) 585 [7] ADaifi (2.5) 1.8% C Martinon 5.6%
4 320944 Feedesreves (FR) 58.5 [14] S Ruis 9.2% M Cesandri 12.1%
5 676203 WellDeVindecy (FR) 58 [9] T Piccone 10.7% A Coelho 13.8%
6 590039 Crocus Borget (FR) 57 [11] L Honorat (2.5) 0.0% A Sanglard 1.9%
7 100205 Brazing (FR) 57 [13] F Veron 6.6% M M Briset-aigueperse 0.0%
8 800083 Le Houlme (FR) 57 [8] GMosse 11.7% Mme P Gruber 0.0%
9 853400 Fete Joyeuse (FR) 57 [2] APouchin 11.8% S Eveno 6.5%
10 924263 Calas Queen (FR) 56.5 [15] M Romary (1.5) 9.0% W Roschi 0.0%
11 291522 Amiata (FR) 56 [1] CLecoeuvre 9.8% Y Bonnefoy 9.7%
12 786800 Ladybug (IRE) 55.5 [6] S Chuette (1.5) 8.2% Mme D Domminger ~ 0.0%
13 000800 Lovely Dolly (FR) 55  [12] Eddy Hardouin 8.1% L Proietti 3.3%
14 378986 Darenix (FR) 52.5 [4] G Congiu 3.2% Mme E Cury 0.0%
15 000086 Moody Chop (FR) 52.5 [10] NMLDuarte (0.5)  4.3% M Schiestel 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 g10, 11 1 13, 14 1
SEYEENETIIANNED
SELECTIONS 2400M DISTANCE
2 Resplendor (FR)

11 Amiata (FR)

6 Crocus Borget (FR)

4 Feedesreves (FR)
Race Preview: Resplendor (FR) Better run last start. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.
Amiata (FR) Solid effort last start. Among the chances. Crocus Borget (FR) First up from a break
after 90 days and may need the run. Feedesreves (FR) Raced handily last start when finishing 4th
position over 3200m. Has been improving and can feature here.

LYON-PARILLY
2 Resplendor (FR)

100%
5 Well De Vindecy (FR) 67%

12 Ladybug (IRE) 67%
6 Crocus Borget (FR)  67%
11 Amiata (FR) 24%

FAST FORM

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SATURDAY, 01 JUN 2024

FRANCE

LYON-PARILLY

RACE 6

3482 Inspirado (FR)
3923 O'wood (FR)

444244 Miradero (IRE)
762372 Liking (FR)

6545 Nikkaluokta (FR)

687 Arundhati (FR)
001723 Chanaz (FR)
10 7863 Erable (FR)
11 196652 Skadoosh (FR)

OCONOGTAWN=

2:00 AM

374 Dschingis Art (FR)

4755 0ld Lion Cen (IRE)

)

60 [11] R Thomas
60 [10] M Eon (1.5)
60 [5] CPacaut(1.5)
59.5 [3] G Millet
58.5 [9] SRuis
585 [2] AOrani
58 [6] M Velon (1.5)
57 [8] APouchin
56  [4] MBarzalona
56 [7] HBesnier
[1] B Marie

Lyon-Parilly

9.9%
11.1%
9.5%
9.6%
9.2%
16.1%
10.7%
11.8%
19.0%
8.8%
3.5%

C&Y Lemer
E Libaud

J Carayon

L Baudron

L Pontoir

M Guarnieri
J Gauvin

A Fabre

H Pantall

A Sanglard
M Pimbonnet
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SELECTIONS

1 Inspirado (FR)

o
9 Chanaz (FR) D

2 O'wood (FR)

4 Miradero (IRE)

IRACE

FAST FORM

LYON-PARILLY

2000M DISTANCE
1 Inspirado (FR) 67% |} 1 _Inspirado (FR)

2000m

11.5%
11.7%
4.3%
9.2%
9.8%
5.6%
15.8%
19.6%
12.1%
1.9%
4.2%

BEST TIME 2000M
6 OldLion Cen (IRE) 2:03.36

10 Erable (FR) 17% |§ 2 Owood (FR) 11 Skadoosh (FR)  2:07.79
5 Liking (FR) 9 Chanaz(FR)  2:09.38
4 Miradero (IRE) 8 Aundhati(FR)  2:10.43
11 Skadoosh (FR) 10 Erable (FR) 2:11.03

Race Preview: Inspirado (FR) Distance specialist who always perform better over this distance.

O’wood (FR) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Chanaz (FR) Better run last start. Genuine chance
on the back of the last effort. Miradero (IRE) Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the
finish.

RACE 7 2:30 AM (€21,000) Lyon-Parilly 2400m
1 62 Pay To Learn (FR) 58  [4] MBarzalona 19.0% F Graffard 23.9%
2 43 Gibraltar 58  [1] RThomas 9.9% C&Y Lerner 11.5%
3 552 Hudson (FR) 58 [3] M Velon (1.5) 10.7% C Ferland 11.9%
4 33 Zerafa(FR) 56.5 [2] G Mosse 11.7% M Delzangles 10.8%
5 47 Trav'lin Light (IRE) 56.5 [5] A Pouchin 11.8% S Wattel 16.0%

e
SELECTIONS
4 Zerafa (FR)

2 Gibraltar

LYON-PARILLY

2400M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2400M

33%

1 Pay To Learn (FR)

2 Gibraltar ]

FAST FORM

3 Hudson (FR)

IRACE

Race Preview: Zerafa (FR) Confirmed the promise of her debut 3rd with a fast-finishing 3rd over
2200m at ParisLongchamp on 5 May. Should have more to offer over this extended trip. Pay To
Learn (FR) Solid effort last start. Among the chances. Gibraltar Was prominent last time and finished
strongly for a close third over 2000m. Hudson (FR) This looks a suitable race.

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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